Niemann-Pick Type B (ASMD) Research 112,104$
Niemann-Pick Type C (NPC) Research 87,662
Other restrictions 9,264

Temporarily restricted net assets 209,030$

9

NATIONAL NIEMANN-PICK DISEASE FOUNDATION, INC.
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2016

NOTE 5—OPERATING LEASE

NNPDF has an operating lease for office space that operates on a month to month basis which
requires monthly payments of $300. NNPDF leases computer equipment for a term expiring on
October 31, 2021 which requires monthly payments of $501. Lease expense for 2016 was
$7,307.

Future minimum lease commitments are as follows for the years ending December 31:

2017 6,010$
2018 6,010
2019 6,010
2020 6,010

2021 5,008

Total 29,048$

NOTE 6—CORRECTION OF AN ERROR

In 2016 NNPDF identified three restricted funds that were previously included in grants payable
instead of temporarily restricted net assets and a difference in grants receivable offset by the
same difference in cash. This resulted the following changes to previously reported amounts:

Previously As
Reported Adjustment Restated

Cash 197,960$   13,076$   211,036$
Grants receivable 58,876   (13,076)   45,800
Grants payable 269,059   (34,059)   235,000
Temporarily restricted net assets 171,160   34,059   205,219